
Memorandum 
TO: David Corliss, City Manager 
FROM: Theresa Roach, Gould Evans 
Cc: Brad Allen, Director, Lawrence Public Library, 
Date: March 25, 2014 
RE: Library Furniture 

 
 
Summary 

 
In fall of 2013, the Lawrence Public Library started negotiating with vendors on state of Kansas 
purchasing contracts and preparing a request for proposals for other furniture items to be bid. 
Nine bids were received for the bid items and pricing was very competitive. 

 
Gould Evans has assisted the library in reviewing the bids & contract pricing received. The 
Lawrence Public Library is purchasing from multiple vendors and has already purchased the 
office furniture, reading tables, and specialty children’s furniture.  LPL would now like to 
proceed with next purchasing contract with Scott Rice Office Works of Lenexa, KS. These 
quotes are for the new library shelving (existing shelving will be reused in “back of house” 
areas), book trucks and miscellaneous support pieces. The costs of these orders will be 
$192,524.74 (shelving) and $15,397 (book trucks and misc.).   An additional order will follow 
this for lounge furniture and original furniture refurbishing, total costs of which are still being 
negotiated but are below the total FF&E budgeted of $572,000. 

 
Recommended Action: 

 
Authorize two purchase orders with Scott Rice Office Works one in the amount of 
$192,524.74 and one in the amount of $15,397. 



Page 1 of 4

Quotation

175714 3/25/2014 CARRIE CARLSON

Quote

Number

Quote

Date Customer Order Number

Customer

Number

Account

Representative

Project

ID

LAW19

60% Dep,Bal Net 15

P: 1.785.843.3833 P: 1.785.843.3833

QUOTE TO: SHIP TO:

Terms:

BRAD ALLEN

LAWRENCE PUBLIC LIBRARY--8786

707 VERMONT                        

Lawrence, KS 66044

BRAD ALLEN

LAWRENCE PUBLIC LIBRARY--8786

707 VERMONT                        

Lawrence, KS 66044

Line Quantity Catalog Number / Description Unit Price

Extended

Amount

We are pleased to present the following for your 

review and acceptance.  A 60% deposit is 

required prior to order entry.   Purchase is 

subject to any mfg increase prior to the time of 

your order placement  Purchase is subject to 

state sales tax.

                                                                                                    

                                                                                                    
1  1 OVERALL DESCRIPTION SOUTHWEST        N/C    N/C

Scope of Spacesaver Library Shelving 

Materials Provided on lines 2-3.

Each flat shelf with an adjustable shelf 

above it will have a wire, squeeze type 

bookstop.  Each flat shelf without an 

adjustable shelf above will have a 6” 

tall findable bookstop.  Each range will 

have laminate canopy on top and laminate 

face panel at each end except for the 

78” tall (optional 96” tall) frames.  

The ranges of 78” tall (optional 96” 

tall) will have a laminate face panel at 

each end with an optional steel canopy 

top.  

Red – 78” (optional 96”) tall frame, 

2-sided with 11” base shelf and 5 11” 

adjustable shelves per side.  173 

sections.

Lime – 42” tall frame, 2-sided with 11” 



Page 2 of 4

Quotation

(cont'd)

175714 3/25/2014 CARRIE CARLSON

Quote

Number

Quote

Date Customer Order Number

Customer

Number

Account

Representative

Project

ID

LAW19

Line Quantity Catalog Number / Description Unit Price

Extended

Amount

base shelf and 2 11” adjustable shelves 

per side.  78 sections.

Brown – 66” tall frame, 2-sided with 11” 

base shelf and 4 11” adjustable shelves 

per side.  10 sections.

Yellow - 66” tall frame, 2-sided with 

9”base shelf and 5 adjustable 7” shelves 

per side.  21 sections.

Blue - 54” tall frame, 2-sided with 11” 

base shelf and 3 11” adjustable shelves 

per side.  29 sections

Magenta - 66” tall frame, 1-sided with 

11” base shelf and 4 11” adjustable 

shelves, and back panel.  12 sections.

Magenta – 66” tall frame, 2-sided with 

11” base shelf and 4 11” adjustable 

shelves per side, with back panel.  11 

sections.

Kelly - 54” tall frame, 2-sided with 11” 

base shelf and 2 11” adjustable shelves, 

and 1 display shelf with 1” lip per 

side.  14 sections.

Orange - 66” tall frame, 2-sided with 

11” base shelf and 3 11” adjustable 

shelves, and 1 display shelf with 1” lip 

per side.  65 sections.

Gray - 54” tall frame, 2-sided with 

(Side 1) 11” base shelf and 3 11” 

adjustable shelves, and (Side 2) 1 

display base shelf with 1” lip and 3 

adjustable display shelves with 1” lip.  

3 sections.

Pink – 76” tall uprights with 7 shelves 

for box or miscellaneous storage.  4 

Sections.

Additonal – 40 flat storage shelves, 11” 

deep.



Page 3 of 4

Quotation

(cont'd)

175714 3/25/2014 CARRIE CARLSON

Quote

Number

Quote

Date Customer Order Number

Customer

Number

Account

Representative

Project

ID

LAW19

Line Quantity Catalog Number / Description Unit Price

Extended

Amount

2  1 OPTION I SOUTHWEST 158,413.74 158,413.74

Per Drawing: 51857-1I, Lawrence Public 

Library - 96” w/ no steel canopies in 

this area

Pricing does not include installation, 

lighting or brackets, and offers 

standard flat laminate canopy tops and 

end panels

Option Accepted (initial here)

___________________

3  1 LOWER LEVEL SOUTHWEST 3,111.00 3,111.00

Per Drawing: 51857-LL-1 - Extra 8

sections of shelving for lower level

8 - 36" x 13" x 66" sections w/1 fixed

base shelf and 4

adjustable; steel top

Option Accepted (initial here)

___________________

4  1 INSTALL LABOR CICKC 31,000.00 31,000.00

LABOR TO RECEIVE AND UNLOAD DIRECT 

SHIPMENT, INSTALL & LEVEL ALL PRODUCT ON 

OPTION F, G, H, OR I, DISPOSE OF ALL 

PACKAGING MATERIAL.

QUOTATION TOTALS

 192,524.74Sub Total

LAWRENCE, KS - US GOV'T  0.00

Grand Total  192,524.74

*******End of Quotation*******



Page 4 of 4

Quotation

(cont'd)

175714 3/25/2014 CARRIE CARLSON

Quote

Number

Quote

Date Customer Order Number

Customer

Number

Account

Representative

Project

ID

LAW19



Page 1 of 3

Quotation

174266 3/25/2014 CARRIE CARLSON

Quote

Number

Quote

Date Customer Order Number

Customer

Number

Account

Representative

Project

ID

LAW19

60% Dep,Bal Net 15

P: 1.785.843.3833 P: 1.785.843.3833

QUOTE TO: SHIP TO:

Terms:

BRAD ALLEN

LAWRENCE PUBLIC LIBRARY--8786

707 VERMONT                        

Lawrence, KS 66044

BRAD ALLEN

LAWRENCE PUBLIC LIBRARY--8786

707 VERMONT                        

Lawrence, KS 66044

Line Quantity Catalog Number / Description Unit Price

Extended

Amount

PRODUCT PRICING INCLUDES FREIGHT, DELIVERY, 

INSTALLATION - PRICING GOOD UNTIL 4/10/14

We are pleased to present the following for your 

review and acceptance. A purchase order is 

required prior to order entry. Purchase is 

subject to any mfg increase prior to the time of 

your order placement. Purchase is subject to 

state sales tax.

                                                                                                    

                                                                                                    
1  9 TSBUOYGREEN STEELCASE 265.00 2,385.00

Buoy; Seat, Green wasabi, Cap

TOP     :5999 MISC FABRIC

     MAHARAM FABRIC                

     Purchaser: VENDOR

     Pattern: ANAGRAM -466067

     Color: ELECTRIC -003

     Direction: HORIZONTAL

3  1 210006020P SMITHSYSTE 496.00 496.00

CASCADE MID-CASE, CASTERS, OPEN WITH 6X3 

AND 2X6 SW TOTES

FINISH: TBD

4  33 21102 SMITHSYSTE 348.00 11,484.00

GORILLA TRUCK, 4 SLOPING SHELVES, BOTTOM 

FLAT, 6 5" CASTERS

FINISH: TBD

5  2 21103 SMITHSYSTE 327.00 654.00

GORILLA TRUCK, 3 FLAT SHELVES, 6 5" 



Page 2 of 3

Quotation

(cont'd)

174266 3/25/2014 CARRIE CARLSON

Quote

Number

Quote

Date Customer Order Number

Customer

Number

Account

Representative

Project

ID

LAW19

Line Quantity Catalog Number / Description Unit Price

Extended

Amount

CASTERS

FINISH: TBD

6  1 8963BL SAFCO 378.00 378.00

REFRESHMENT STAND

QUOTATION TOTALS

 15,397.00Sub Total

LAWRENCE, KS - US GOV'T  0.00

Grand Total  15,397.00

*******End of Quotation*******



Page 3 of 3

Quotation

(cont'd)

174266 3/25/2014 CARRIE CARLSON

Quote

Number

Quote

Date Customer Order Number

Customer

Number

Account

Representative

Project

ID

LAW19



Spacesaver Corporation
1450 Janesville Avenue
Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin
53538-2798 USA
PH: 920-563-6362  FAX: 920-563-2702
www.spacesaver.com

Rev level:
Date Printed: 03/25/2014
Last Saved: 03/25/2014
Drawn by: Chuck Decker
Salesperson: DECKER,CHUCK
Project Name: Lawrence Public Library
Project #: 51857-1I
Scale 1:63

H96"
96"x36" d24"

C 3-F

H66"
66"x36" d20"

C 6-F

H66"
66"x36" d24"

C 5-F

H54"
54"x36" d24"

C 1-F

C 7-B

H42"
42"x36" d24"

C 2-F

U 1

H76 1/4"
76 1/4"x42" d16"

H66"
66"x36" d13"

C 9

H66"
66"x36" d24"

C 4-F

H54"
54"x36" d24"

C 12-F

H54"
54"x36" d24"

C 7-F

side two

54" tall w/fixed display shelves;
laminate top and face panels

side one

54" tall w/ 1 fixed base shelf and 
3 adjustable shelves; laminate top
and face panels

KEY

H54"
48"x36"xd24"

66" tall w/1 fixed base shelf (9") 
and 4 adjustable (7"); laminate top
and face panels

66" tall w/1 fixed base shelf and 4 
adjustable; laminate top; backs

66" tall w/1 fixed base shelf and 3 adjustable;
one fixed display shelf;
laminate top and face panels

54" tall w/ 1 fixed base shelf and 3 adjustable;
laminate top and face panels 54" tall w/1 fixed base shelf and 2 adjustable;

one fixed display shelf;
laminate top and face panels

78" tall w/ 1 base shelf and 5 adjustable;
laminate face panels; integrated overhead
lighting by others

76 1/4" tall w/1 fixed base shelf and
5 adjustable; steel top

66" tall w/1 fixed base shelf and 4 
adjustable; laminate top and face panels

42" tall w/ 1 fixed base shelf and 
2 adjustable shelves; laminate top
and face panels



Spacesaver Corporation
1450 Janesville Avenue
Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin
53538-2798 USA
PH: 920-563-6362  FAX: 920-563-2702
www.spacesaver.com

Rev level:
Date Printed: 03/25/2014
Last Saved: 03/25/2014
Drawn by: Chuck Decker
Salesperson: DECKER,CHUCK
Project Name: Lawrence Public Library
Project #: 51857-1I
Scale 1:355

C
 3

F B

C
 1

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 5

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 1

1

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 2

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 2

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B
C

 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 3

F B

U 1

C
 3

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 3

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 1

1

F B

C
 1

F B

C 9

C
 1

F B

C
 3

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 2

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 1

F B
C

 1

F B

C
 3

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 6

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 6

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 3

F B

C
 4

F B
C

 4

F B

C
 3

F B

C 10

C
 3

F B

C 12

F

B

C 12

F

B

C
 2

F B

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 1

1

F B

C
 7

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 1

1

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 4

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B
C

 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 5

F B

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C 12

F

B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 1

1

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 2

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C 12

F

B

C
 1

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 7

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C 12

F

B

C
 4

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 1

1

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 5

F B

C 9

C
 1

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 3

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 1

F B

C
 3

F B

C 5
F

B

C 12

F

B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 1

1

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 6

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 3

F B
C

 3

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 3

F B

C 12

F

B

C 5
F

B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C 9

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B
C

 3

F B

U
 1

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 6

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 5

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 7

F B

C
 2

F B

C 9

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

U 1

C
 2

F B

C 10

C
 4

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 3

F B
C

 3

F B

C
 1

F B

C 10

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C 9

C
 4

F B

C
 1

1

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 3

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 3

F B

C 10

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C 12

F

B

C
 5

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 5

F B

C 5
F

B

C 10

C
 3

F B
C

 3

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 5

F B
U

 1

C
 1

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C 12

F

B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 1

1

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 6

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 1

1

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 3

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 2

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 3

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 2

F B

C 12

F

B

C
 1

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 6

F B

C 5
F

B

C 12

F

B

C
 1

F B

C
 2

F B

C 9

C
 3

F B

C 12

F

B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B
C

 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 4

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B
C

 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C 12

F

B

C 9

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

C
 2

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 4

F B

C 12

F

B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 2

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 3

F B

C 9

C
 3

F B

C
 1

1

F B

C
 2

F B
C

 2

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 3

F B

C 5
F

B

C
 3

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 3

F B

Fiction Collection /
Reading Area

111

Adult Services

Security

107C Phone

108

Lobby

101
Self Check / Lobby

105

Men

104

Auditorium

103

Janitor

102A

Women

102

Vestibule

100

Circulation Work Room

110

Adult Services Office

107A

109

Circulation Coordinator

107B

Account Assistance

107

Stair

1S1

Small Meeting

134

Self Check / Lobby

105

Kitchen

103A
Green Room

103B

Young Adult Stacks

133

Elec. Rm.

110A

Non-fiction Collection

115

Central Spine

135

Childrens Collections

126

Clst.

103F

Clst.

103DClst.

103E

Elec.

103C

Young Adult Activity Area

131

Children's Coord Office

132A

Youth Services
Workroom

132

Program Room

130

130A

Childrens Activity

127

Small Meeting

120

Fiction Collection

112

Small Meeting

121

Reading Area

113

Small Meeting

122

Small Meeting

123

Family RR

128

Family RR

East Alcove

127A

129

Elec.

Children's Activity

125

E.DS90

9'0" 8'6"



Spacesaver Corporation
1450 Janesville Avenue
Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin
53538-2798 USA
PH: 920-563-6362  FAX: 920-563-2702
www.spacesaver.com

Rev level:
Date Printed: 03/25/2014
Last Saved: 03/25/2014
Drawn by: Chuck Decker
Salesperson: DECKER,CHUCK
Project Name: Lawrence Public Library
Project #: 51857-1I
Scale 1:135

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C 9

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C 9

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C 9

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C 9

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F BC
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C 9

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C 10

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 2

F B

Central Spine

135

Childrens Collections

126

Program Room

130

130A

Childrens Activity

127

Family RR

128

Family RR

East Alcove

127A

129

Elec.

Children's Activity

125

9'0" 8'6"



Spacesaver Corporation
1450 Janesville Avenue
Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin
53538-2798 USA
PH: 920-563-6362  FAX: 920-563-2702
www.spacesaver.com

Rev level:
Date Printed: 03/25/2014
Last Saved: 03/25/2014
Drawn by: Chuck Decker
Salesperson: DECKER,CHUCK
Project Name: Lawrence Public Library
Project #: 51857-1I
Scale 1:110

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C 9

C
 3

F B

C 9

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C 10

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C 9

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C 9

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C 9

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

Elec. Rm.

110A

Non-fiction Collection

115

Central Spine

135

Small Meeting

120

Fiction Collection

112

9'0" 8'6"



Spacesaver Corporation
1450 Janesville Avenue
Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin
53538-2798 USA
PH: 920-563-6362  FAX: 920-563-2702
www.spacesaver.com

Rev level:
Date Printed: 03/25/2014
Last Saved: 03/25/2014
Drawn by: Chuck Decker
Salesperson: DECKER,CHUCK
Project Name: Lawrence Public Library
Project #: 51857-1I
Scale 1:60

C
 6

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

C
 3

F B

Non-fiction Collection

115

Central Spine

135



Spacesaver Corporation
1450 Janesville Avenue
Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin
53538-2798 USA
PH: 920-563-6362  FAX: 920-563-2702
www.spacesaver.com

Rev level:
Date Printed: 03/25/2014
Last Saved: 03/25/2014
Drawn by: Chuck Decker
Salesperson: DECKER,CHUCK
Project Name: Lawrence Public Library
Project #: 51857-1I
Scale 1:90

C
 1

F B
C

 4

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 1

1

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 1

F B

C 9

C
 4

F B

C
 1

1

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 1

1

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 1

1

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 1

1

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 7

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 1

F B

C 10

C
 4

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 1

F B

C 10C 9

C
 7

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 1

1

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 1

1

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 4

F B

C 10

C
 1

F B

C
 1

1

F B

C
 7

F B

C 9

C
 1

F B

C
 1

1

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 1

F B

C
 1

1

F B

C
 2

F B

C
 1

1

F B

C
 1

F B

C 10

Green Room

103B

Young Adult Stacks

133

Clst.

103D
Clst.

103E

Elec.

103C

Young Adult Activity Area

131

Children's Coord Office

132A

Youth Services
Workroom

132

E.DS90



Spacesaver Corporation
1450 Janesville Avenue
Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin
53538-2798 USA
PH: 920-563-6362  FAX: 920-563-2702
www.spacesaver.com

Rev level:
Date Printed: 03/25/2014
Last Saved: 03/25/2014
Drawn by: Chuck Decker
Salesperson: DECKER,CHUCK
Project Name: Lawrence Public Library
Project #: 51857-1I
Scale 1:110

C
 6

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 6

F B

C
 4

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 5

F B

C
 5

F B

Fiction Collection /
Reading Area

111

Adult Services

Phone

108

Security

107C

Circulation Work Room

110

Adult Services Office

107A

109

Circulation Coordinator

107B

Account Assistance

107

Stair

1S1



Spacesaver Corporation
1450 Janesville Avenue
Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin
53538-2798 USA
PH: 920-563-6362  FAX: 920-563-2702
www.spacesaver.com

Rev level:
Date Printed: 03/25/2014
Last Saved: 03/25/2014
Drawn by: Chuck Decker
Salesperson: DECKER,CHUCK
Project Name: Lawrence Public Library
Project #: 51857-1I
Scale 1:95

C 5
F

B

C
 5

F B

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

U
 1

C 5
F

B

C 12
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 12
F

B

C 12

F

B

C 12
F

B

C 5
F

B

C
 5

F B

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 12

F

B

C
 5

F B

C 5
F

B

U
 1

C 5
F

B

C
 5

F B

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 12
F

B

C 12

F

B

C 12
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 12
F

B

C 5
F

B

U 1

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 12
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 12
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 12
F

B

C 5
F

B

C 12

F

B

U 1

C 12
F

B

C 5
F

B

C
 5

F B

C 5
F

B

Fiction Collection /
Reading Area

111

Adult Services

Security

107C Phone

108

Lobby

101

Self Check / Lobby

105

Adult Services Office

107A

109

Circulation Coordinator

107B

Account Assistance

107


	library_plan_view_and_elevations.pdf
	Drawing
	Drawing
	Drawing
	Drawing
	Drawing
	Drawing
	Drawing
	Drawing


